## Republic of the Philippines

## **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**

## Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines
(046) 4150-010 / (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Various Office and Agricultural Supplies and Equipment for Swine Multiplication Project

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Office and Agricultural Supplies and Equipment for Swine Multiplication Project" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Pesos and 38/100 Only (PhP 66,419.38). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	12	pcs	Ballpen, black	5.00	60.00
2.	6	pcs	Signpen, black	20.26	121.56
3.	4	bxs	Chalk, white, enamel	29.64	118.56
4.	0.5	bxs	Envelope, documentary A4	673.09	336.55
5.	0.5	bxs	Envelope, expanding, kraft, legal	738.40	369.20
6.	0.5	bxs	Envelope, mailing (short)	198.45	99.23
7.	0.5	bxs	Envelope, mailing (long)	375.80	187.90
8.	12	pcs	Eraser felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	26.00	312.00
9	12	pcs	Magazine file box, large	41.60	499.20
10	1	bx	Fastener, metal, non-sharp edges	83.41	83.41
11	24	pcs	Marker, permanent, black, bullet type	8.98	215.52
12	24	pcs	Marker, whiteboard, black	13.38	321.12
13	12	pcs	Marker, whiteboard, red	13.38	160.56
14	10	reams	Paper, multicopy, A4, 80gsm	136.66	1,366.60
15	12	pcs	Record book, 500 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm min	101.92	1,223.04
16	2	bxs	Staple wire, standard	22.41	44.82
17	1	рс	Stapler, standard type	140.00	140.00
18	2	bxs	Push pin, flat head, assorted colors, 50pcs/case	19.00	38.00
19	24	pcs	Brown envelope, for A4 size document	1.75	42.00
20	6	Bxs	Pencil lead, with eraser	20.79	124.74
21	6	roll	Tape masking, 48mm	106.60	639.60
22	3	roll	Tape transparent, 24mm	10.09	30.27
23	3	roll	Tape transparent, 48mm	19.97	59.91
24	12	pcs	Envelope, plastic A4	7.75	93.00
25	12	pcs	Envelope, expanding, long, kraft	16.55	198.60
26	3	pcs	File organizer, plastic, expanding with divider without handle (accordion file), long	132.30	396.90
27	12	pcs	Folder, sliding, gray morocco with plastic cover, A4	16.55	198.60
28	4	btls	Epson ink, bottle 003, black	290.00	1,160.00
29	2	btls	Epson ink, bottle 003, magenta	290.00	580.00
30	2	btls	Epson ink, bottle 003, yellow	290.00	580.00
31	2	btls	Epson ink, bottle 003, cyan	290.00	580.00
32	1	bxs	Rubber band, big	220.00	220.00
33	1	bxs	Disposable gloves	264.60	264.60

35	34	2	pcs	Thermometer, digital	165.38	330.76
36			-			775.84
37						
38						278.72
39						408.72
40						218.40
41		2	<u> </u>			330.76
42         2         btts         Cleaner, tollet and urinal         41.60         83.2           43         2         packs         Detergent powder, all purpose, 1kg         54.08         108.16           44         6         pcs         Detergent bar, 4-in-a-bar         24.36         146.16           45         6         btts         Liquid hand soap, 500ml         102.96         617.76           46         36         pcs         Bath bowe, plain, white, cotton,         29.00         324.00           47         6         Pcs         Doormat, cotton         100.00         600.00           48         24         Pcs         Doormat, rubber         44.10         529.56         661.44           49         12         pcs         Doormat, rubber         44.10         529.51         661.44           51         2         pcs         Water container, 168L         1,653.75         3,307.55         52.6         6         Pcs         Dipper         27.56         165.44         44.10         529.5         54.24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00         1,320.00	41	4				176.40
44         6         pcs         Detergent bar, 4-in-a-bar         24,36         146,17           45         6         btls         Liquid hand soap, 500ml         102.96         617,76           46         36         pcs         Bath soap, white, 25g         9.00         324.00           47         6         Pcs         70x140cm         100.00         600.00           48         24         Pcs         Doormat, rubber         44.10         529.20           50         1         pc         Tornado mop, small         1,080.44         1,080.45           51         2         pcs         Doormat, rubber         44.10         529.25           50         1         pc         Tornado mop, small         1,080.45         1,080.45           51         2         pcs         Bishlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,980.00           53         2         pcs         Flashlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,380.00           54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1543.52           56	42	2	btls	Cleaner, toilet and urinal	41.60	83.20
45	43	2	packs	Detergent powder, all purpose, 1kg	54.08	108.16
Bath soap, white, 25g   9.00   324.00	44	6	pcs	Detergent bar, 4-in-a-bar	24.36	146.16
Bath towel, plain, white, cotton,   100.00   600.00	45	6	btls	Liquid hand soap, 500ml	102.96	617.76
47         6         Pcs         70x140cm         100.00         600.00           48         24         Pcs         Doormat, cubber         27.56         661.44           49         12         pcs         Doormat, rubber         44.10         529.25           50         1         pc         Tornado mop, small         1,080.45         1,080.45           51         2         pcs         Water container, 168L         1,653.75         3,307.55           52         6         Pcs         Dipper         27.56         165.36           53         2         pcs         Flashlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,980.00           54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         1,717.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 91         385.88         371.77           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           59         1         pc	46	36	pcs	Bath soap, white, 25g	9.00	324.00
100,00	17			Bath towel, plain, white, cotton,		
49			Pcs			600.00
50			Pcs			661.44
51         2         pcs         Water container, 168L         1,653.75         3,307.55           52         6         Pcs         Dipper         27.56         165.36           53         2         pcs         Flashlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,980.00           54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         771.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           60         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           61         4         pcs         Mater hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           6			pcs	·		529.20
52         6         Pcs         Dipper         27.56         165.36           53         2         pcs         Flashlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,980.00           54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         771.75           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           69         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.36           61         4         pcs         Mater hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         3,000.00           63			<u> </u>			•
53         2         pcs         Flashlight, rechargeable, LED, 5 watts         990.00         1,880.00           54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         1,771.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           69         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
54         24         pcs         Incandescent bulb, 50watts         55.00         1,320.00           555         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         771.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 91         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Rain coats         149.00         894.00           59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         50.00         3,000.00         3,000.00 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>						
55         4         pairs         Rain boots, size 7         385.88         1,543.52           56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         377.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         pcs         pcs         pcs         pcs         pcs <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>						
56         2         pairs         Rain boots, size 9         385.88         771.76           57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         389.00           59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pc         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         50.00         3,000.00         3,000.00           66 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td><u> </u></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			<u> </u>			
57         1         pair         Rain boots, size 11         385.88         385.88           58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         yern, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         60.00         60.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
58         6         pcs         Raincoats         149.00         894.00           59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½ diameter x 10m         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         Heating lamp, 50watts incandescent         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         50.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         60.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         250.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td><del>-</del></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			<del>-</del>			
59         1         pc         Bolo straight, right handed         661.50         661.50           60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½ diameter x 10m         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         Varn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bo						
60         1         pc         Sharpening stone         165.38         165.38           61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½ diameter x 10m         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         70			· ·			
61         4         pcs         Water hose with fixtures, PVC, ½ diameter x 10m         500.00         2,000.00           62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bullb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml			· ·			
61	60	1	pc		165.38	165.38
62         1         pc         Power sprayer heavy duty         7,000.00         7,000.00           63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00	61	4	pcs		500.00	2,000.00
63         1         pc         Neonate weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00	62	1	рс		7,000.00	7,000.00
64         1         pc         Piglet weighing scale         3,000.00         3,000.00           65         6         pcs         bulb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						
Heating lamp, 50watts incandescent   500.00   3,000.00						3,000.00
65         pcs         bullb         500.00         3,000.00           66         2         pcs         Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g         250.00         500.00           67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00	C.E					,
67         100         pcs         Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used         60.00         6,000.00           68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder #22	05	6	pcs		500.00	3,000.00
68         40         yards         Katcha/ Flour sack         50.00         2,000.00           69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder #22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, pointed<	66	2	pcs	Yarn, crochet cotton natural, 6 ply, 450g	250.00	500.00
69         24         pcs         Swine artificial insemination catheter, latex, reusable         43.00         1,032.00           70         50         pcs         Semen bottle (swine), plastic         15.00         750.00           71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel	67	100	pcs	Jute sack/ Peanut sacks, used	60.00	6,000.00
Second Process	68	40	yards	Katcha/ Flour sack	50.00	2,000.00
Tatex, reusable   Tatex, reusable   Tatex, reusable   Tatex, reusable   Tatex, reusable   Tatex   Ta	69	24	ncs	•	43 00	1 032 00
71         1         pc         Gauze pad, roll, 24x28         700.00         700.00           72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 18gauge x 1.5inches         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder #22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         1,200.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,560.00           82         3         pcs			Poo			
72         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 10ml         297.00         594.00           73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder #22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         1,200.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00			1			
73         2         pcs         Syringe fiber glass, 20ml         638.00         1,276.00           74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 18gauge x 1.5inches         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         1,200.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00		•	1 .			
74         1         pc         Syringe disposable 10ml         399.00         399.00           75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 18gauge x 1.5inches         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00			1			
75         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 18gauge x 1.5inches         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00						
75         1         dozen         18gauge x 1.5inches         250.00         250.00           76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00	74	1	рс		399.00	399.00
76         1         dozen         Needle hypodermic stainless steel 21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00	75	1	dozen		250.00	250.00
76         1         doZen         21gauge x 0.5inch         250.00         250.00           77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00						
77         2         bxs         Surgical blade #22         500.00         1,000.00           78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00	76	1	dozen	1	250.00	250.00
78         6         bxs         Scalpel surgical blade holder # 22         50.00         300.00           79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00	77	2	bxs		500.00	1,000.00
79         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel, straight, 12.5cm         150.00         600.00           80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         3         pcs         stainless         520.00         1,560.00						300.00
80         4         pcs         Forcep, stainless steel. Curve 12.5cm         150.00         150.00           81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         Ear notcher, farm animal V shape, stainless         520.00         1,560.00						600.00
81         4         pcs         Surgical scissors, straight, pointed         300.00         1,200.00           82         Ear notcher, farm animal V shape, stainless         520.00         1,560.00			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150.00
82 Ear notcher, farm animal V shape, 520.00 1,560.00						1,200.00
82 3 pcs stainless 520.00 1,560.00						•
TOTAL AMOUNT 66.419.38	02	3	pcs			1,560.00
				TO	TAL AMOUNT	66,419.38

- 2. Delivery Period: calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **May 26, 2022**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services